
Kim F. Hassan 
Associate General Counsel 

EP9628 
701 Ninth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20068-0001 

December 5, 2018 

Office 202.872.2967 
Fax 202.331.6767 
pepcoholdings.com 
kim.hassan@exeloncorp.com 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Re: Formal Case No. 1153 

~ Pepco Holdings. 
An Exelon Company 

Notice of Agreement of the Parties Regarding Schedule for Responses of 
Potomac Electric Power Company to WGL Energy Systems. Inc. Data 
Request No. 1 

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

I am writing to inform the District of Columbia Public Service Commission that Potomac 
Electric Power Company and WGL Energy Systems, Inc. have agreed to extend the time period 
until December 11, 2018 for Potomac Electric Power Company to file answers in response to 
WGL Energy System's Data Request No. 1, issued on November 15, 2018, in the referenced 
proceeding. 

Please contact me if you have any further questions. 

Very truly yours, 

k=t~fi*r 
Kim F. Hassan 

cc: All parties of Record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's Notice of Agreement 
has been electronically served this December 5, 2018 on: 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
of the District of Columbia 

1333 H Street, NW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

WGL Systems 
Karen M. Hardwick Senior Vice President 
and General Counsel 
Leslie T. Thornton 
Donald R. Hayes 
Meera Ahamed 
Paul S. Buckley 
John C. Dodge 
Cathy Thurston-Seignious 
Adam Fine 
Benjamin Isreal 
Washington Gas 
1000 Maine Ave., S.W. 
401 9th Street, N. W., Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20024 
Leslie.thornton@washgas.com 
dhayes@washgas.com 
blisrael@washgas.com 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq. 
People's Counsel 
Office of the People's Counsel 
1133 15th Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 

Steven Shparber 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP 
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W., 9th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Steven.shparber@nelsonmullins.com 

Kim Hassan 
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